

JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM

IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

AGENCY : NSA
RECORD NUMBER : 144-10001-10219
RECORDS SERIES :

AGENCY FILE NUMBER :

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

ORIGINATOR : NSA
FROM : FOIA COORDINATOR
TO : NSA, D1

TITLE :
FOIA ON RESEARCH ON LEE HARVEY OSWALD

DATE : 05/11/79
PAGES : 2

SUBJECTS :
RESEARCH ON OSWALD

DOCUMENT TYPE : LETTER/MEMORANDUM
CLASSIFICATION : U
RESTRICTIONS : 1A
CURRENT STATUS : X
DATE OF LAST REVIEW : 03/12/97

OPENING CRITERIA :
ORIGINATING AGENCY'S DETERMINATION REQUIRED

COMMENTS :

[R] - ITEM IS RESTRICTED

memorandum

11 June 1979

Doc Ref ID: A4269477

REPLY TO
ATTN OF: D4

SUBJECT: Freedom of Information Act

TO: D1

1. Under the provisions of the FOIA, please provide this office with any information which may fall within the scope of the attached request from JACK R. SWIKE CAE.

2. Please search your files to determine if you have the information requested. The results of your search should be provided to this office no later than 15 June 1979. *th*

Gerald L. Everett
GERALD L. EVERETT
FOIA Coordinator

Encl: Letter of request

To: D4

Date: 12 Jun 79

From: D1/LAO

- We do not have any information concerning subject request in our files.
- Applicable records are attached. We have attached our three files which contain information pertaining to Lee Harvey Oswald and have attached paper clips on those papers which actually mention Oswald. Please return our three file folders at completion of your action.

Eugene F. Yeates
EUGENE F. YEATES
Chief, D1

Encl:

1. Sen Sub - Kennedy Assassination
2. Kennedy Assassination/Lee Harvey Oswald (subj file)
3. HSCA-4 - Kennedy Assassination

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

*DL returned
3 Jul 79
R*

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
(REV. 7-75)
GSA FPMR (41CFR) 101-11.6

Jack R. Swike
2390 W. 64th Avenue
Merrillville, IN 46410

May 11, 1979

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
REQUEST

National Security Agency
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sirs:

I am doing some research on Lee Harvey Oswald and I would like to know if there is any information in your files regarding him. I am particularly interested in his Marine Corp service while in Japan. I feel that my request falls under the Freedom of Information Act.

Cordially yours,



Jack R. Swike, CAE